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AN ACT to make supplementary appropriation of public 

moneys out of the state treasury for the state department 

of welfare. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

Section 1. Supplementary Appropriation.-In addition 

2 and as a supplement to the appropriation made by the 

3 Enrolled Budget Bill enacted by the Legislature of West 

4 Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred 

5 sixty-one, there is hereby appropriated from the state 

6 fund, general revenue, conditionally upon the fulfillment 
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7 of the provisions set forth in chapter thirty-nine, acts of 

8 the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one 

9 thousand nine hundred thirty-nine, as amended, the fol-

10 lowing additional sums of money for the purposes 

11 hereinafter stated: 

12 53-Department of Welfare 

13 Supplementary Appropriation to Account Number 405 

14 Personal Services -----------------------------------· ------$ 1,047,846 

15 Current Expenses -------------------------------------···----- 192,500 

16 Equipment -------------------------------------------- 6,590 

17 Public Assistance Grants (Classified Aid)_______ 4,930,252 

18 Medical Services ----------------------------------------------- 669,791 

19 Retirement Fund ---------------------------------------------- 116,163 

20 Total -------------------------------------------$ 6,963,142 

21 This supplementary appropriation shall ,be paid out of 

22 surplus funds in the state fund, general revenue, as 

23 evidenced by a revised revenue statement submitted to 

24 the Legislature by the board of public works under date 

25 of June sixteenth, one thousand nine hundred sixty-one, 

26 in accordance with the provisions of article six, section 
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27 fifty-one of the state constitution. This supplementary 

28 appropriation shall implement through the state depart-

29 ment of welfare this state's participation in the new fed-

30 eral program of aid to dependent children of unemployed 

31 parents. 






